

## **Proclamation**

Project Motivation began in 1963 and has been continously serving Minneapolis and the University of Minnesota community for the past 25 years; and WHEREAS:

Project Motivation is a partnership between the University YMCA and the Minneapolis Public Schools set up to match children in one-to-one relationships with a University WHEREAS:

student; and

Project Motivation benefits University students by providing leadership and cross cultural experiences; and WHEREAS:

Project Motiation also benefits children by providing friendship and support with a young adult; and WHEREAS:

Project Motivation has served as a model for other Big Brother/Big Sister programs throughout the nation; and WHEREAS:

On Sunday, June 11, 1989 Project Motivation is celebrating 25 years of friendship and service with a reunion at Powderhorn Park; WHEREAS:;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Sunday, June 11, 1989 to be

PROJECT MOTIVATION DAY

in Minnesota.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-sixth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

AUG031989

Secretary of State

Jan anderson SECRETARY OF STATE